Kenosha County UW-Extension Member Code of Conduct

Kenosha County UW-Extension has established the following Code of Conduct for youth participating in Kenosha County UW-Extension sponsored programs. Questions concerning the Code of Conduct should be directed to the Kenosha County UW-Extension Office.

The Code of Conduct States:

- Members will conduct themselves with courteous manners and language.
- Members will exhibit good sportsmanship.
- Members will serve as a positive role model.
- Members will treat others with respect.
- Members will demonstrate reasonable conflict resolution skills.
- Members will abide by all local, state and federal laws.
- Members will abide by all UW-Extension and U.S.D.A. rules, policies and guidelines.
- Members will refrain from the possession or use of alcoholic beverages, illegal drugs, abuse of prescription or non-prescription drugs, and/or tobacco products while at Kenosha County UW-Extension program.
- Members will treat animals in a humane manner and provide appropriate animal care and management.
- Members will respect the property of others including all Kenosha County UW-Extension assets.

Suspension and Reinstatement of Membership:

Violation of the Code of Conduct may result in the suspension or termination of membership in all Kenosha County UW-Extension programs. Suspended members may apply for reinstatement after one year.

Prior to re-instatement of membership, the individual must:

- Present a signed statement of apology to the Kenosha County UW-Extension office.
- Where applicable, attend an educational program concerning alcohol and/or drug abuse and present certification of completion of such to the Kenosha County UW-Extension office. The program may include, but is not limited to: a) a certified drug addictions counselor, b) a peer mentor or c) an alcohol/drugs awareness class
- Reimburse the Kenosha County UW-Extension office/program for monies received towards awards, trips or other activities, if the infraction occurs before or during the event.

A second infraction of this Code of Conduct will result in permanent dismissal from all Kenosha County UW-Extension programs.



University of Wisconsin, U.S. Department of Agriculture and Wisconsin counties cooperating. An EEO/AA employer, University of Wisconsin Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title IX and American with Disabilities (ADA) requirements.

P O Box 550, Bristol, WI 53104 Phone: 262-857-1945 Website: http://kenosha.uwex.edu